ORDINANCE 09-15

AN ORDINANCE APPROVING AN ENGINEERING SERVICES AGREEMENT FOR GORDON DRIVE PEII

BE IT Ordained by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Chatham, Sangamon County, Illinois as follows:

Section 1: This Agreement is made and entered into this 14th day of April, 2009 between the Village of Chatham and Greene and Bradford, Inc and covers certain professional engineering services with the project on Gordon Drive from Ramblewood Drive to Hurstborne. Federal-aid funds allotted to the Village of Chatham will be used entirely or in part to finance engineering services as described under Agreement Provisions.

Section 2: The officers of the village are hereby directed to execute the agreement on behalf of the village.

Section 3: This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage and approval as provided by law.

Passed this 14^{tn} day of April, 2009; by a vote of 6 yea, 0 nay, 0 absent at a Regular meeting of the Board of Trustees

ATTEST:

Pat Schad, Clerk

Thomas S. Dra Thomas S. Gray, President Village of Chatham

Corporate Seal

PASSED: 4-14-09 APPROVED: 4-14-09

